
Credit facilities under the Small and Medium Enterprises Financing Scheme (inclusive of Small and Micro Enterprises) - cumulative data PROVISIONAL

Period: 1 December 2011 to 28 February 2013

Banks

Number Amount (Rs) Number Amount (Rs) Loans Overdrafts Finance Lease Others Total Loans Overdrafts Finance Lease Others Total

1 The Mauritius Commercial Bank Limited  765  1,377,262,000  13  27,300,000  418,520,000  480,658,000 -                       138,325,000  1,037,503,000 253,842,577     201,744,868      -                  36,771,684      492,359,129     

2 Barclays Bank PLC  70  154,025,904  4  17,898,405  35,977,213  36,490,000  35,108,691  20,250,000  127,825,904  25,182,233 20,047,872        23,575,702     6,161,198        74,967,005       

3 The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited  32  51,039,500 - -                         19,929,000  31,110,500 -                      -                      51,039,500 5,194,442          7,597,254          -                  -                   12,791,696       

4 Bank of Baroda  11 8,532,000                   - -                         4,262,000  4,270,000 -                      -                      8,532,000 3,521,846          3,419,052          -                  -                   6,940,898         

5 Habib Bank Limited  7  12,300,000 - -                         3,300,000  6,000,000 -                      -                      9,300,000 2,400,000          6,066,671          -                  -                   8,466,671         

6 State Bank of Mauritius Ltd  279  256,921,789  18  23,393,591  107,370,000  68,353,000  48,505,198  9,300,000  233,528,198 86,939,570       31,832,913        28,960,669     -                   147,733,152     

7 Standard Bank (Mauritius) Limited - -                              - -                        -                     -                      -                      -                     -                        -                     -                     -                  -                   -                    

8 Mauritius Post and Cooperative Bank Ltd  102  177,209,500  23  69,035,000 43,944,500        25,615,000         400,000              15,300,000         85,259,500 30,875,497       14,475,957        323,520          2,706,746        48,381,720       

9 Banque des Mascareignes Ltée  30  56,710,382  9  29,999,035 6,406,347          9,505,000           -                      10,800,000         26,711,347 1,674,527          3,228,108          -                  3,167,250        8,069,886         

10 AfrAsia Bank Limited  3  37,800,000  1  16,000,000 -                     12,000,000         -                      9,800,000           21,800,000 -                     12,023,978        -                  4,031,882        16,055,860       

11 Bank One Limited  37  44,280,900  2  1,500,000 10,160,000        24,220,900         -                      8,400,000           42,780,900 4,032,651          16,947,487        -                  3,279,643        24,259,781       

12 Bramer Banking Corporation Ltd  52  113,420,796  10  20,000,000 39,035,796         11,107,000 -                       2,527,945  52,670,741 33,762,408       5,131,403          -                  1,419,772        40,313,583       

13 SBI (Mauritius) Ltd   24  41,905,000  3  8,000,000 -                      18,755,000 -                       11,000,000  29,755,000 -                     15,734,008        -                  4,323,154        20,057,162       

14 ABC Banking Corporation Ltd  13  16,438,000  2  2,238,000  2,500,000  5,750,000 -                       5,950,000  14,200,000 2,065,225          3,156,648          -                  3,063,026        8,284,899         

TOTAL 1,425 2,347,845,771            85 215,364,031         691,404,856 733,834,400 84,013,889 231,652,945 1,740,906,090 449,490,975 341,406,220 52,859,891 64,924,355 908,681,441

Date of data: The table has been compiled on the basis of figures reported by the banks as at 20 March 2013.

Figures may not add up due to rounding.

Bank of Mauritius 

Applications received Applications rejected Credit facilities approved (Rs) Amount outstanding as at end-February 2013 (Rs)

20-Mar-13


